COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
PROFESSIONAL PERSONNEL BY POSITION - FULL-TIME
EQUIVALENCY (FTE) - EXCLUDES RESA PERSONNEL

FOR THE 2013-14 YEAR

Director/ Director/ Chief School
Super- Deputy/Asso. Admin. Manager Manager Business

County intendent or Ass't Supt. Assistant Instructional Support Serv. Official
Barbour 1.00 0.60 - 3.10 - 1.00
Berkeley 1.00 4.00 - 11.00 20.00 1.00
Boone 1.00 2.00 - 6.00 6.75 1.00
Braxton 1.00 - - 2.13 1.50 1.00
Brooke 1.00 1.00 - 4.50 1.00 1.00
Cabell 1.00 3.00 - 6.00 15.00 1.00
Calhoun 1.00 - - 2.80 1.20 1.00
Clay 1.00 0.50 - 4.75 1.00 1.00
Doddridge 1.00 - 1.00 2.00 0.75 1.00
Fayette 1.00 2.00 - 5.00 4.00 1.00
Gilmer 1.00 - - 2.00 1.00 1.00
Grant 1.00 1.00 - 2.00 3.00 1.00
Greenbrier 1.00 2.00 - 7.00 3.50 1.00
Hampshire 1.00 - - 2.50 3.00 1.00
Hancock 1.00 1.00 - 2.00 4.00 1.00
Hardy 1.00 - - 1.35 1.65 1.00
Harrison 1.00 3.00 - 3.00 2.00 1.00
Jackson 1.00 2.00 - 4.00 0.25 1.00
Jefferson 1.00 2.00 - 3.00 13.00 1.00
Kanawha 1.00 6.00 7.00 5.00 17.00 1.00
Lewis 1.00 - - 2.60 1.40 1.00
Lincoln 1.00 1.00 - 3.00 2.00 1.00
Logan 1.00 2.00 - 8.00 2.00 1.00
Marion 1.00 - 3.00 3.00 - 1.00
Marshall 1.00 1.00 - 4.00 5.00 1.00
Mason 1.00 - 2.00 5.00 7.00 1.00
McDowell 1.00 1.50 - 3.00 3.50 1.00
Mercer 1.00 2.00 - 3.00 2.00 1.00
Mineral 1.00 1.50 - 3.50 4.00 0.50
Mingo 1.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 4.00 1.00
Monongalia 1.00 2.00 1.00 6.50 7.00 1.00
Monroe 1.00 1.00 - 3.00 1.00 1.00
Morgan 1.00 1.00 - 3.00 1.25 1.00
Nicholas 1.00 1.00 - 2.50 3.00 1.00
Ohio 1.00 1.00 - 5.00 - 1.00
Pendleton 1.00 - - 2.50 - 1.00
Pleasants 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 1.00
Pocahontas 1.00 - - 2.00 0.50 1.00
Preston 1.00 1.00 - 4.00 1.00 1.00
Putnam 1.00 3.00 - 5.00 9.00 1.00
Raleigh 1.00 2.00 - 8.00 10.00 1.00
Randolph 1.00 1.00 - 3.00 2.20 1.00
Ritchie 1.00 - - 2.00 0.50 1.00
Roane 1.00 - - 2.00 3.00 1.00
Summers 1.00 - - 1.50 0.58 1.00
Taylor 1.00 1.00 - 2.00 1.00 1.00
Tucker 1.00 - - 2.08 1.00 1.00
Tyler 1.00 - - 1.00 3.50 1.00
Upshur 1.00 1.00 - 2.00 2.00 1.00
Wayne 1.00 - - 6.00 7.50 1.00
Webster 1.00 - - 1.70 0.50 1.00
Wetzel 1.00 1.00 - 3.00 2.00 1.00
Wirt 1.00 - - 1.00 - 1.00
Wood 1.00 2.00 1.00 7.00 7.00 1.00
Wyoming 1.00 2.00 - 3.00 3.00 1.00
Total 55.00 61.10 16.00 198.01 198.03 54.50
OSF
12/27/13

FTE PE 14



COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
PROFESSIONAL PERSONNEL BY POSITION - FULL-TIME
EQUIVALENCY (FTE) - EXCLUDES RESA PERSONNEL
FOR THE 2013-14 YEAR

Child Ass't Ass't

Nutrition Principal Principal Principal Principal Principal Principal
County Director Elementary Middle/JH High School Combined Elementary Middle/JH
Barbour 0.50 3.30 2.00 1.00 1.00 - -
Berkeley - 21.00 5.00 5.00 - 12.00 8.00
Boone - 10.00 2.00 3.00 - 3.00 3.00
Braxton 0.33 6.00 1.00 1.00 - - 0.50
Brooke 1.00 6.00 2.00 1.00 - - 2.00
Cabell 1.00 19.00 4.00 2.00 - 2.00 4.00
Calhoun - 2.00 - 1.00 2.00 - -
Clay 0.25 1.30 1.00 1.00 - 0.10 0.10
Doddridge 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00
Fayette 1.00 10.00 2.00 6.00 - 1.00 2.00
Gilmer 0.50 4.00 - - 1.00 - -
Grant - 2.00 - 1.00 2.00 1.00 -
Greenbrier 1.00 9.00 2.00 2.00 - 1.00 4.00
Hampshire - 5.00 2.00 1.00 - - 1.81
Hancock - 5.00 2.00 2.00 - 1.00 4.00
Hardy - 2.00 2.00 2.00 - 1.00 1.50
Harrison 1.00 13.00 5.00 6.00 - 4.00 4.00
Jackson 1.00 8.00 2.00 3.00 - 2.00 3.00
Jefferson 1.00 11.00 4.00 2.00 - - 6.00
Kanawha - 44.00 14.00 13.00 1.00 7.50 17.50
Lewis 1.00 4.00 1.00 1.00 - - 2.00
Lincoln - 3.00 1.00 1.00 3.00 1.00 1.00
Logan - 11.00 4.00 4.00 - 2.00 6.00
Marion - 8.00 9.00 5.00 - 1.00 4.00
Marshall 1.00 8.00 2.00 2.00 - - 1.00
Mason - 7.00 - 3.00 1.00 - -
McDowell 0.50 6.00 3.00 3.00 - - 1.00
Mercer 1.00 18.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 - 6.00
Mineral 1.00 8.00 2.00 3.00 1.00 1.00 2.00
Mingo 1.00 7.00 2.00 3.00 - 2.80 3.20
Monongalia 1.00 10.00 4.00 3.50 1.00 7.00 5.00
Monroe 0.25 2.00 - 1.00 - 1.00 -
Morgan 0.75 3.70 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 1.00
Nicholas 0.50 7.00 2.00 3.00 - - 1.00
Ohio 1.00 7.00 4.00 1.00 - - 3.00
Pendleton 0.50 2.60 - 1.00 - - -
Pleasants - 2.00 1.00 2.00 - - 1.00
Pocahontas - 2.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 - -
Preston 1.00 3.50 3.50 1.00 3.00 - -
Putnam 1.00 13.00 4.00 5.00 - 2.00 2.50
Raleigh 1.00 19.00 5.00 5.00 - 3.00 6.00
Randolph 0.80 7.50 1.00 3.00 1.50 - 2.00
Ritchie - 4.00 1.00 1.00 - - -
Roane - 3.00 2.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00
Summers 0.42 3.00 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00
Taylor 1.00 2.00 2.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00
Tucker - - - 1.00 2.00 - -
Tyler - 2.00 1.00 1.00 - - 0.25
Upshur - 7.00 1.00 2.00 - 1.00 1.00
Wayne 1.00 11.00 5.00 3.00 1.00 1.50 0.50
Webster 0.50 3.00 1.00 1.00 - - -
Wetzel - 4.00 - 4.00 - 3.00 -
Wirt - 1.00 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 -
Wood - 19.00 5.00 3.00 - 6.00 6.00
Wyoming 1.00 6.00 5.00 3.00 - - -
Total 26.80 406.90 131.50 131.50 24.50 74.90 120.86
OSF
12/27/13

FTE PE 14 -2-



COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
PROFESSIONAL PERSONNEL BY POSITION - FULL-TIME
EQUIVALENCY (FTE) - EXCLUDES RESA PERSONNEL
FOR THE 2013-14 YEAR

Ass't Ass't
Principal Principal Curriculum Head Teacher Teacher Teacher

County High School Combined Specialist Teacher Pre-K Kindergarten Elementary
Barbour 2.50 - 1.00 2.50 4.98 8.50 58.57
Berkeley 15.00 - - - 9.00 72.00 411.83
Boone 4.00 - 1.00 - 7.50 20.00 123.50
Braxton 1.00 - 0.59 - 10.50 9.00 57.00
Brooke 3.00 - 4.00 - - 12.00 58.00
Cabell 6.00 - 6.80 1.00 14.00 52.00 291.03
Calhoun 1.00 - - - 1.00 4.00 24.00
Clay 0.10 - - - 3.00 9.00 51.60
Doddridge 1.00 - - - - 4.00 18.00
Fayette 7.00 - 12.00 - 3.50 24.50 160.10
Gilmer - 1.00 1.00 - 5.00 3.00 26.00
Grant 1.00 1.00 1.50 - - 6.00 42.80
Greenbrier 4.00 - 2.00 - 18.00 20.00 121.30
Hampshire 3.00 - 1.00 - - 12.00 76.35
Hancock 4.00 - - - 1.00 17.00 64.00
Hardy 1.50 - 1.00 - 5.50 9.00 46.54
Harrison 9.50 - 12.00 - 23.00 40.00 213.63
Jackson 4.00 - - - - 21.00 103.40
Jefferson 6.00 - 5.00 11.00 3.00 30.00 197.66
Kanawha 24.00 - 12.00 - 32.50 121.00 686.00
Lewis 2.00 - - - 4.00 11.00 41.95
Lincoln 3.00 3.00 - - 11.00 16.00 91.00
Logan 9.00 - 1.00 - 15.00 25.00 124.00
Marion 6.00 - 8.00 2.00 5.00 30.00 214.50
Marshall 4.00 - - - 7.00 21.00 100.50
Mason 6.00 2.00 - - 13.00 18.00 114.00
McDowell - - 6.00 1.00 9.00 13.00 87.00
Mercer 7.00 2.00 9.00 - 8.00 36.00 216.00
Mineral 2.00 - - - 12.00 18.00 69.00
Mingo 5.00 1.50 1.00 - 7.00 17.00 83.00
Monongalia 6.00 1.00 6.00 - 9.00 34.00 231.00
Monroe 1.00 - - - 6.00 7.50 38.00
Morgan 1.50 0.50 - - 0.50 8.50 53.15
Nicholas 1.50 - - - 4.00 16.00 103.00
Ohio 5.00 - - - 3.00 21.00 105.86
Pendleton - 1.00 - 1.00 4.00 4.00 34.00
Pleasants 2.00 - - - 2.00 4.00 20.60
Pocahontas 1.00 - - - 1.00 4.00 25.99
Preston 2.00 - 2.00 1.00 5.29 17.00 91.50
Putnam 4.00 - 5.00 - 12.00 39.00 198.30
Raleigh 8.00 - 16.00 - 22.50 52.00 263.50
Randolph 2.00 1.00 1.00 - 3.00 15.00 110.00
Ritchie 1.00 - - - 5.40 6.00 34.40
Roane 1.00 - 2.00 - 5.00 10.00 54.20
Summers 2.00 - 2.00 - 5.00 7.00 29.00
Taylor 2.00 - - - 3.80 11.00 39.90
Tucker 1.00 1.00 - - - 4.00 20.21
Tyler 0.75 - - - 3.00 3.00 30.00
Upshur 3.50 - 1.00 - 3.00 13.00 90.74
Wayne 3.00 0.50 4.00 - - 31.50 156.50
Webster 1.00 - 1.00 - 4.00 6.00 33.25
Wetzel 1.00 - - - 5.70 10.00 100.75
Wirt 1.00 - - - 2.00 4.00 18.40
Wood 10.00 - 11.00 - 25.00 49.00 325.00
Wyoming 5.00 - - - - 19.00 121.00
Total 207.85 15.50 136.89 19.50 366.67 1,094.50 6,300.51
OSF

12/27/13

FTE PE 14 -3-



COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
PROFESSIONAL PERSONNEL BY POSITION - FULL-TIME
EQUIVALENCY (FTE) - EXCLUDES RESA PERSONNEL
FOR THE 2013-14 YEAR

Speech Teacher JROTC

Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Language Vocational Instructor
County Middle/JH High School Special Ed. Homebound Pathologist (K-12) Middle/JH
Barbour 30.84 29.89 27.17 - 4.00 7.75 -
Berkeley 230.00 275.50 249.00 - 29.00 55.00 -
Boone 46.78 80.97 79.50 3.00 6.00 13.00 -
Braxton 16.50 23.50 28.00 - 3.00 10.00 -
Brooke 60.00 47.50 50.00 - 10.00 16.00 -
Cabell 177.33 179.54 129.00 - 22.00 30.50 -
Calhoun 18.00 17.00 11.00 - - 12.00 -
Clay 27.23 27.26 18.17 - 2.00 10.00 -
Doddridge 19.00 19.50 23.00 - 3.00 6.25 -
Fayette 58.35 128.80 81.25 - 8.50 30.00 -
Gilmer 4.00 16.00 8.50 - 2.00 3.00 -
Grant 15.00 31.10 19.00 - 4.00 10.00 -
Greenbrier 65.20 65.50 51.00 - 7.00 23.00 -
Hampshire 37.19 44.25 51.00 - 3.00 13.00 -
Hancock 63.50 60.50 70.00 - 10.00 17.00 -
Hardy 29.67 33.29 14.50 - 1.00 10.50 -
Harrison 139.90 157.65 122.00 - 25.00 46.25 -
Jackson 61.25 68.35 64.50 1.00 10.50 27.50 -
Jefferson 108.67 115.00 97.00 1.00 1.00 23.00 -
Kanawha 358.50 425.50 325.00 8.00 54.50 33.00 -
Lewis 38.80 34.25 34.00 1.00 3.00 10.00 -
Lincoln 54.00 42.00 40.00 1.00 8.00 9.00 -
Logan 104.00 94.00 58.00 - 7.00 22.50 -
Marion 92.50 127.60 78.00 0.50 19.00 13.00 -
Marshall 54.00 86.50 42.00 - 11.00 21.00 -
Mason - 89.25 47.00 1.00 6.00 21.00 -
McDowell 40.50 47.00 56.00 - - 13.00 -
Mercer 102.00 133.00 132.00 - 10.50 16.00 -
Mineral 62.75 65.50 41.75 - 4.00 23.00 -
Mingo 61.50 54.25 47.00 1.00 7.00 18.75 -
Monongalia 113.50 163.50 168.00 - 15.50 15.50 -
Monroe 30.50 25.00 14.50 - 2.00 7.00 -
Morgan 27.00 46.50 18.90 - 1.00 8.00 -
Nicholas 51.00 61.50 45.00 - 6.00 11.00 -
Ohio 78.14 92.50 53.50 - 13.00 15.00 -
Pendleton 6.75 19.85 15.25 - 2.00 2.00 -
Pleasants 21.40 20.00 14.50 - 3.00 12.00 -
Pocahontas 21.64 18.87 13.50 - 2.00 7.00 -
Preston 60.99 42.20 55.51 1.00 9.00 17.80 -
Putnam 126.20 139.50 116.00 - 16.00 44.00 -
Raleigh 156.00 177.00 131.50 - 11.80 45.50 -
Randolph 35.50 75.50 49.50 - 9.00 21.20 -
Ritchie 17.60 22.00 18.60 - 2.00 2.00 -
Roane 42.05 30.25 21.50 1.00 3.00 6.00 -
Summers 20.00 21.00 15.00 - 2.00 6.00 -
Taylor 39.00 29.50 22.70 - 4.50 9.50 -
Tucker 20.29 15.42 14.00 - - 6.50 -
Tyler 14.00 24.00 22.00 - 3.00 5.00 -
Upshur 49.35 49.43 51.60 - 7.00 18.00 -
Wayne 91.00 98.50 96.00 - 6.00 29.50 -
Webster 16.75 21.50 11.30 - 1.00 5.50 -
Wetzel - 47.12 36.43 - 7.00 10.00 -
Wirt 19.50 17.75 8.85 - 2.00 4.50 -
Wood 155.50 199.50 124.50 - 31.00 15.50 -
Wyoming 36.00 58.00 68.00 - 4.00 16.00 -
Total 3,426.62 4,135.84 3,300.48 19.50 443.80 904.00 -
OSF
12/27/13

FTE PE 14 -4-



COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
PROFESSIONAL PERSONNEL BY POSITION - FULL-TIME
EQUIVALENCY (FTE) - EXCLUDES RESA PERSONNEL
FOR THE 2013-14 YEAR

JROTC Permanent Permanent Permanent

Instructor Substitutes Substitutes Substitutes Academic Activities
County High School Elementary Middle/JH High School Coach Director Counselor
Barbour - - - - 2.00 0.50 5.00
Berkeley 3.00 1.00 1.00 - 9.00 2.00 51.00
Boone - - - - 2.00 - 12.50
Braxton - - - - 4.50 - 4.50
Brooke - - - - - - 7.00
Cabell 4.00 - - - 6.00 - 31.00
Calhoun - - - - 3.50 - 3.00
Clay - - - - - - 2.14
Doddridge - - - - 2.00 - 4.00
Fayette 2.00 - - - 2.00 - 17.00
Gilmer - - - - - - 3.00
Grant - - - - 2.00 - 4.00
Greenbrier 5.00 - - - 6.00 - 17.00
Hampshire - - - - 4.00 - 8.00
Hancock - - - - - 2.00 9.00
Hardy - - - - 2.00 - 5.50
Harrison 4.00 - - - 5.00 - 27.00
Jackson - - - - 2.50 - 14.00
Jefferson 3.00 5.00 2.00 1.00 - 2.00 22.00
Kanawha 13.00 - - - - - 94.50
Lewis 2.00 - - - 1.00 - 7.00
Lincoln 2.00 - - - 4.00 - 10.00
Logan - - - - 5.00 - 12.00
Marion - - - - - - 22.00
Marshall - - - - 2.00 2.00 11.50
Mason - - - - 3.00 - 9.50
McDowell - - - - - - 11.00
Mercer 8.00 - - - 1.00 - 24.00
Mineral - - - - 1.00 - 12.00
Mingo - - - - 8.00 - 13.00
Monongalia - - - - 11.50 - 26.00
Monroe 2.00 - - - - - 6.00
Morgan - 1.60 2.00 3.00 - - 8.40
Nicholas 2.00 - - - - - 8.00
Ohio - - - - - - 16.00
Pendleton - - - - - - 3.00
Pleasants - - - - - - 4.00
Pocahontas - - - - - - 4.00
Preston 2.00 6.00 3.00 7.00 - - 6.60
Putnam - - - - - - 24.50
Raleigh 2.00 - - - 9.00 1.00 31.50
Randolph - - - - - - 13.00
Ritchie - - - - - - 2.00
Roane - - - - - - 5.00
Summers - - - - - - 5.00
Taylor - - - - 3.00 - 5.00
Tucker - - - - - - 2.00
Tyler - - - - - - 4.00
Upshur - - - - 3.00 - 9.00
Wayne 6.00 - - - - - 14.00
Webster 1.00 - - - - - 4.00
Wetzel - - - 3.00 - - 9.00
Wirt - 1.00 - - - - 3.00
Wood 4.00 - - - 14.00 - 28.00
Wyoming - - - - - - 9.00
Total 65.00 14.60 8.00 14.00 118.00 9.50 723.14
OSF
12/27/13
FTE PE 14 -5-



COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
PROFESSIONAL PERSONNEL BY POSITION - FULL-TIME
EQUIVALENCY (FTE) - EXCLUDES RESA PERSONNEL

FOR THE 2013-14 YEAR

Curriculum

School Attendance Speech Remedial Enrichment
County Librarian Psychologist Nurse (AB) Director Assistant Specialist Instructor
Barbour 1.00 1.00 2.50 0.80 - - -
Berkeley 26.50 8.50 17.00 1.00 6.60 - -
Boone 2.50 2.00 8.00 1.00 - - -
Braxton 1.00 3.00 2.00 0.50 1.00 0.45 -
Brooke 3.00 1.00 3.00 0.50 - 6.00 -
Cabell 11.00 4.00 10.00 1.00 1.00 35.00 -
Calhoun - - 1.00 0.50 - - -
Clay - 3.00 2.00 0.50 - - -
Doddridge 3.00 1.00 2.00 0.50 - 5.00 -
Fayette 2.00 3.00 4.00 1.00 1.00 - -
Gilmer 1.00 - 1.00 0.50 - 5.00 -
Grant 3.60 - 1.00 0.50 - 3.00 -
Greenbrier 5.00 - 5.00 1.00 2.00 6.00 -
Hampshire 2.00 2.00 5.00 0.50 - 8.00 -
Hancock 1.00 1.00 4.00 1.00 - 5.00 -
Hardy 6.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 - 4.00 -
Harrison 18.50 6.00 9.00 1.00 - 25.00 -
Jackson 4.00 3.00 7.00 1.00 - 24.00 -
Jefferson 16.00 5.00 10.50 1.00 - 2.00 2.00
Kanawha 53.50 21.00 35.00 27.00 - 1.00 -
Lewis 3.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 - 6.00 -
Lincoln 1.00 2.00 3.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 -
Logan 6.00 4.00 5.00 1.00 - - -
Marion 16.00 1.00 4.00 1.00 - 1.00 -
Marshall 1.00 1.00 6.00 1.00 - 13.00 -
Mason 2.00 1.00 6.00 2.00 2.00 1.00 -
McDowell 2.00 1.00 1.00 0.50 - 11.00 -
Mercer 11.60 1.00 7.00 1.00 5.00 32.50 6.00
Mineral 5.00 3.50 5.22 1.00 3.00 - -
Mingo 6.00 - 1.00 1.00 1.00 13.00 -
Monongalia 17.00 8.00 12.00 1.00 - 21.00 -
Monroe - 1.00 1.00 0.50 1.00 - -
Morgan 2.50 1.00 3.00 0.50 - 9.00 -
Nicholas 3.00 2.00 3.00 1.00 - 2.00 -
Ohio 7.00 1.00 4.00 1.00 - 27.00 -
Pendleton 0.75 1.00 1.00 0.50 - - -
Pleasants 1.00 1.00 2.00 0.50 - 2.00 -
Pocahontas 2.50 - 1.00 0.68 - 4.00 -
Preston 1.50 1.00 7.00 1.00 - 6.00 -
Putnam 7.50 6.00 9.00 1.00 - 14.00 1.00
Raleigh 9.00 4.00 15.00 2.00 3.00 29.50 -
Randolph 2.00 1.00 3.00 1.00 - 1.00 -
Ritchie 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.50 1.00 4.00 -
Roane 2.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 - 1.00 -
Summers - - 1.50 0.50 - 7.00 -
Taylor 2.60 1.00 2.00 1.00 - 8.50 -
Tucker 1.00 - 1.00 0.50 2.00 - -
Tyler 1.00 1.00 2.00 0.50 - 6.00 -
Upshur 1.98 2.00 3.00 1.00 - 1.00 -
Wayne 6.50 2.00 4.00 1.00 3.00 20.00 -
Webster - - 2.00 1.00 - 7.00 -
Wetzel - 2.00 2.00 1.00 - 1.00 -
Wirt 1.00 - 1.00 - - - -
Wood 25.50 3.00 24.50 1.00 - 1.00 -
Wyoming 1.00 1.00 3.00 1.00 2.00 - -
Total 311.53 122.00 281.22 72.98 36.60 379.95 9.00
OSF
12/27/13

FTE PE 14



COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
PROFESSIONAL PERSONNEL BY POSITION - FULL-TIME
EQUIVALENCY (FTE) - EXCLUDES RESA PERSONNEL

FOR THE 2013-14 YEAR

Technology School
Integration Nurse Registered Attendance Social Dental Physical
County Specialist Below AB Nurse Officer Worker Hygienist Therapist
Barbour 2.00 - - - - - -
Berkeley 1.00 0.50 - 4.00 - - 1.75
Boone - - - - - - -
Braxton - - - - 0.50 - -
Brooke 1.00 - - - - - -
Cabell 7.00 - - 3.00 1.00 - -
Calhoun 1.00 - - - - - -
Clay - - - - - - -
Doddridge 2.00 - - - - - -
Fayette 2.00 - - - 1.00 - 1.00
Gilmer 2.00 - - - - - -
Grant - - - - - - -
Greenbrier 6.00 - - - 2.00 - -
Hampshire 3.00 - - - - - 1.00
Hancock 8.00 - - - - - -
Hardy - - - - - - -
Harrison 4.00 - - - 1.00 - 2.00
Jackson 1.00 - - - - - -
Jefferson - 1.00 2.00 - - - 2.00
Kanawha 2.00 - - 1.00 2.00 - 3.00
Lewis 5.00 - - - - - -
Lincoln 2.00 - - - 1.00 - -
Logan - 1.00 - - - - 1.00
Marion 3.00 - - - - - -
Marshall 2.00 - - - - - -
Mason 2.00 - - - - - -
McDowell 1.00 - - - 5.00 - -
Mercer 11.40 - - 1.00 - - -
Mineral 1.00 - - 1.00 2.00 - -
Mingo 3.00 1.00 2.00 1.50 - - 1.00
Monongalia 7.50 - - 1.00 17.50 0.50 1.50
Monroe 1.00 - - - 1.00 - -
Morgan 2.25 - - - 1.00 - -
Nicholas 2.00 - - - - - 1.00
Ohio 1.00 1.00 - - - 1.00 -
Pendleton - - - - - - -
Pleasants 2.00 - - - - - -
Pocahontas 0.50 - - - 0.32 - -
Preston 3.00 - - - - - 1.00
Putnam - - 1.00 - - - 1.00
Raleigh 3.00 - - - - - 3.00
Randolph 3.00 - - - 1.00 - 1.00
Ritchie 1.00 - - - - - -
Roane 1.00 - - - - - -
Summers 4.00 - - - - - -
Taylor - - - - - - -
Tucker 2.00 - - - - - -
Tyler - - - - - - -
Upshur 4.00 - - - - - -
Wayne - - - - - - 1.00
Webster 2.00 - - - - - -
Wetzel 2.00 1.00 - - - - -
Wirt 3.00 - - - - - -
Wood 6.00 - - - 7.00 - -
Wyoming - - - - - - -
Total 122.65 5.50 5.00 12.50 43.32 1.50 22.25
OSF
12/27/13

FTE PE 14



COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
PROFESSIONAL PERSONNEL BY POSITION - FULL-TIME
EQUIVALENCY (FTE) - EXCLUDES RESA PERSONNEL
FOR THE 2013-14 YEAR

Technology

Occupational Athetic Professional Systems
County Therapist Trainer Audiologist Psychometrist Accountant Specialist
Barbour - - - - - 3.00
Berkeley 5.55 - - - 6.00 6.00
Boone - - - - - -
Braxton 1.00 - - - - 1.00
Brooke - 1.00 - - 2.00 1.00
Cabell - - - - - -
Calhoun - - - - - -
Clay 0.50 - - - - 3.00
Doddridge - - - - 1.00 1.00
Fayette 3.00 - - - 3.00 4.00
Gilmer - - - - - -
Grant - - - - - 1.00
Greenbrier - - - - 2.00 3.00
Hampshire 2.00 - - - 2.00 -
Hancock 1.00 2.00 - - 3.00 2.00
Hardy - - - - - 1.00
Harrison 2.95 - - - - 14.00
Jackson - - - - - -
Jefferson 1.00 - - - - 4.00
Kanawha 9.00 - - - - 6.00
Lewis - - - 1.00 1.00 -
Lincoln - - - - - 3.00
Logan - - - - 1.00 3.00
Marion - - - - - -
Marshall - - - - - 2.00
Mason - - - - 1.00 -
McDowell - - - - - 2.00
Mercer 2.00 - 1.00 - - -
Mineral - - - - 1.00 1.00
Mingo 1.00 - - 1.00 - 2.00
Monongalia 3.00 - 1.00 - 5.00 3.00
Monroe 0.50 - - - 1.00 -
Morgan - - - - 1.00 2.00
Nicholas 1.00 - - - 1.00 3.00
Ohio - - - - - 3.00
Pendleton - - - - - 1.00
Pleasants - - - - - 2.00
Pocahontas - - - - - 1.00
Preston 2.00 - - - 2.00 3.00
Putnam - 4.00 - - 1.00 2.00
Raleigh 1.00 - - - - 2.00
Randolph 1.00 - - - - 4.00
Ritchie - - - - - -
Roane - - - - - -
Summers - - - - 1.00 -
Taylor - - - - 1.00 -
Tucker - - - - - 1.00
Tyler - - - - 1.00 1.00
Upshur - - - - - 1.00
Wayne 2.00 - - - 3.00 3.00
Webster - - - - - -
Wetzel - - - - - -
Wirt - - - - - -
Wood - - 1.00 - 1.00 3.00
Wyoming - - - - - -
Total 39.50 7.00 3.00 2.00 41.00 98.00
OSF
12/27/13
FTE PE 14 -8-



COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
PROFESSIONAL PERSONNEL BY POSITION - FULL-TIME
EQUIVALENCY (FTE) - EXCLUDES RESA PERSONNEL
FOR THE 2013-14 YEAR

Vocational Vocational Teachers Professional Total

Teachers Teachers Community Educational Professional
County Post Secondary Adult Education Interpreter Personnel
Barbour - - - - 209.00
Berkeley 13.00 2.00 - - 1,600.73
Boone 3.00 1.00 - - 455.00
Braxton - - - - 193.00
Brooke - - - - 306.50
Cabell 6.50 2.50 - - 1,090.20
Calhoun - - - - 108.00
Clay - - - - 171.50
Doddridge - - - - 127.00
Fayette 2.00 1.00 - - 598.00
Gilmer - - - - 92.50
Grant - 1.00 - - 161.50
Greenbrier 2.00 - 1.00 - 473.50
Hampshire - 1.00 - - 296.60
Hancock 5.00 - - - 374.00
Hardy - - - - 188.50
Harrison 3.50 - - - 954.87
Jackson 4.00 0.75 - - 450.00
Jefferson - 1.00 - - 724.83
Kanawha 1.00 33.00 - 2.00 2,518.00
Lewis - - - - 225.00
Lincoln - 1.00 - - 329.00
Logan 3.00 - 2.00 - 544.50
Marion 3.00 - - - 682.10
Marshall - - - - 414.50
Mason - 1.00 - - 374.75
McDowell 2.00 1.00 - - 333.50
Mercer 7.50 4.00 7.00 - 843.50
Mineral 2.78 - - - 366.00
Mingo 3.00 - - - 393.50
Monongalia 7.00 4.00 - - 960.50
Monroe - - - - 157.75
Morgan - - - - 220.50
Nicholas - - - - 350.00
Ohio - 3.50 - - 476.50
Pendleton - - - - 105.70
Pleasants - - - - 125.00
Pocahontas - - - - 118.50
Preston - - - - 377.39
Putnam 2.00 2.00 - - 822.50
Raleigh 5.00 1.00 - - 1,065.80
Randolph 3.00 1.30 - - 382.00
Ritchie - 1.00 - - 132.00
Roane - - - - 204.00
Summers 2.00 1.00 - - 142.50
Taylor - - - - 200.00
Tucker - - - - 100.00
Tyler - - - - 132.00
Upshur 2.00 - - - 333.60
Wayne - 1.00 - - 621.50
Webster - - - - 128.00
Wetzel - - - - 258.00
Wirt - - - - 94.00
Wood 3.00 2.00 - - 1,128.00
Wyoming 1.00 - - - 370.00
Total 86.28 67.05 10.00 2.00 24,605.32
OSF
12/27/13
FTE PE 14 -9-



